

'World grappling with measles crisis'

Huge spike in cases and deaths recorded in 2019, vaccination delay to blame: WHO



To prevent outbreaks, vaccination coverage rates must reach 95%

OUR BUREAU
Mumbai, November 13
Measles cases across the world spiked to the highest number in 23 years in 2019 due to delays in vaccination, the World Health Organization said.

Worryingly, deaths from global measles also climbed nearly 50 per cent since 2016, claiming an estimated 2,07,500 lives in 2019 alone. In a publication with the US Centres for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), the WHO said global cases increased to 8,69,770 in 2019.

Comparing 2019 data with the historic low in reported measles cases in 2016, the authors said the increase in cases and deaths was caused by failure to vaccinate children on time with two doses of measles-containing vaccines (MCV1 and MCV2).

Vaccine coverage
"We know how to prevent measles outbreaks and deaths," said Tedros Adhanom Ghebreyesus, WHO Director-

General, adding that the data clearly shows that "that we are failing to protect children from measles in every region of the world." Measles outbreaks occur when people who are not protected from the virus are infected and spread the disease to unvaccinated or under-vaccinated populations. To control measles and prevent outbreaks and deaths, vaccination coverage rates must reach 95 per cent and be maintained at national and subnational levels, the note explained.

"MCV1 coverage has been stagnant globally for more than a decade at between 84-85 per cent. MCV2 coverage has been steadily increasing but is only now at 71 per cent. Vaccination coverage against measles remains well below the 95 per cent or higher needed with both doses to

control measles and prevent outbreaks and deaths," it added.

Pandemic effect

Although reported cases of measles are lower in 2020, necessary efforts to control Covid-19 have resulted in disruptions in vaccination and crippled efforts to prevent and minimise measles outbreaks, the note said.

"As of November, more than 94 million people were at risk of missing vaccines due to paused measles campaigns in 26 countries. Many of these countries are experiencing ongoing outbreaks. Of countries with postponed planned 2020 campaigns, only eight (Brazil, Central African Republic, Democratic Republic of Congo, Ethiopia, Nepal, Nigeria, Philippines and Somalia) resumed their campaigns after initial

delays," the note said. "Before the coronavirus crisis, the world was grappling with a measles crisis, and it has not gone away," said Henrietta Fore, UNICEF Executive Director. "While health systems are strained by the Covid-19 pandemic, we must not allow our fight against one deadly disease to come at the expense of our fight against another. This means ensuring we have the resources to continue immunisation campaigns for all vaccine-preventable diseases, even as we address the growing Covid-19 pandemic," she said.

"Measles virus easily finds unprotected children, adolescents and adults because it is so contagious," said Robert Linkins, Measles and Rubella Initiative Management Team Chair and Accelerated Disease Control Branch Chief at US CDC.

"Infections are not only a sign of poor measles vaccination coverage, but also a known marker, or 'tracer,' that vital health services may not be reaching populations most at-risk. Our collective efforts to reach children with vaccines now, ahead of the possible easing of Covid-19 travel restrictions and increased population movement, will save lives."

RDIF, South Korean biotech firm in pact to produce Sputnik V

Production will begin in December, rollout in January

OUR BUREAU

Mumbai, November 13
The Russian Direct Investment Fund (RDIF) and South Korean biotech company GL Rapha have agreed to produce over 150 million doses per year of Sputnik V, the first vaccine registered against the novel coronavirus infection.

"The parties intend to commence production in December 2020 and a rollout of the Sputnik V vaccine in January 2021. RDIF and GL Rapha will supply over 150 million doses per year produced in South Korea for global distribution," a note from RDIF, Russia's sovereign wealth fund said.

Trials underway

Recently, RDIF and Gamaleya Centre had said that interim analysis of Sputnik V vaccine data from Phase-III clinical trials in Russia has demonstrated 92 per cent efficacy. RDIF has an alliance with India's Dr Reddy's



RDIF and GL Rapha will supply over 150 million doses a year for global distribution

Laboratories to run advanced stage clinical trials here.

Currently, 40,000 volunteers are taking part in double-blind, randomised, placebo-controlled Phase-III clinical trials in Russia. Over 20,000 participants have been vaccinated with the first dose of the Sputnik V vaccine and more than 16,000 have received both the first and second doses of the vaccine, the note said.

Demand for doses

Russia's approval of Sputnik V had come in for criticism from certain scientific quarters, for being too rushed on the regulatory front. But

RDIF said that requests had already come in for than 1.2 billion doses of the Sputnik V vaccine from over 50 countries, which it added would be supplied through international partners in South Korea, India, Brazil, China, and other countries. No details, though, are available on alliances in the works from India. Existing RDIF contracts with international partners enable an annual production of 500 million doses of the Sputnik V vaccine outside Russia, it added.

Recent information on early data from advanced trials of the Pfizer-BioNTech vaccine has seen countries scrambling to stockpile the still-to-be-approved product for their citizens.

Pointing to the need for international cooperation, Kirill Dmitriev, RDIF-CEO said, "Sputnik V is based on safe and effective platform of human adenoviral vectors. As the pandemic is yet far from over, more countries are recognising the human adenoviral vector platform and plan to include these vaccines in their national vaccine portfolios."

Vaccine alliance secures \$2b to fund Covid shots for poor nations

REUTERS

London/Geneva, November 13

A facility set up by the WHO and the GAVI vaccine group has exceeded an interim target of raising more than \$2 billion to buy and distribute Covid-19 shots for poorer countries, but said it still needs more.

The GAVI alliance said on Friday that the funds for an advance market commitment (AMC) will allow the COVAX facility to buy an initial one billion vaccine doses for 92 eligible countries.

"We've seen sovereign and private donors from across the world dig deep and meet this target and help ensure that every country will get access to Covid vaccines, not just the wealthy few," GAVI chief Seth Berkley said, adding that there was an "urgent need" to also finance treatments and diagnostics.

The European Commission, France, Spain, South Korea, the Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation and others pledged another \$360 million to the AMC, bringing total funding over the \$2 billion target for this year.

Another \$5 billion will be needed in 2021 to procure Covid-19 vaccine doses, GAVI said in a statement.

BLOC BOARDROOM CHALLENGE 2020

Prelims close on a high note

OUR BUREAU

Chennai, November 13
Over 750 teams from business schools around the country registered and took the online preliminary test for the *BL on Campus Boardroom Challenge 2020*, which closed on November 11.

B-schoolers across the spectrum have signed up for this novel case challenge, now in its fourth year. Entries poured in from the country's top B-schools, including the IIMs A,B,C as well as from the newer IIMs such as IIM-Nagpur, IIM-Kashipur and IIM-Tiruchi, among others. A significant number of entries also came in from IIM-Kozhikode. Students from other top ten B-schools such as XLRI, SPJIMR, Great Lakes and NMIMS also registered and took the preliminary 20-question psy-

chometric test to qualify for the next round. Business schools such as IBS, Hyderabad, and SIMB, Pune, are also in the fray.

The winning team at the finals to be held on December 21, will receive ₹1 lakh in prize money while the first and second runners-up will receive ₹75,000 and ₹50,000 respectively.

In its fourth year, the *BLOC Boardroom Challenge* will be held entirely online given the need to be safe amid the pandemic conditions. Four teams from each city will compete for a spot in the finals which will be held in December. One team from each city will go into the finals.

The semi-finals will be webcast on the following days: Chennai (December 1); Coimbatore (December 2); Kochi (December

3); Bengaluru (December 4); Hyderabad (Dec 5); Delhi (December 7); Mumbai (December 8); Kolkata (December 9) and Pune (December 10).

Each team member will have to don the role of a CXO and present to an eminent jury comprising senior corporate sector executives. The case will test the teams' decision-making skills, as well as their knowledge of strategy, marketing and finance. The teams for the semi-finals will be contacted directly by the team from *BusinessLine*.

In the first year of the contest, 2017, LIBA, Chennai, came up triumph to win the title of CXO of the year; in the second year IBS Hyderabad won the contest; in 2019, a team from IIM-Ranchi won while SPJIMR and ISB were the first and second runners-up.

The *BLOC Boardroom Challenge 2020* is presented by Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund and is powered by Hindustan Coca-Cola Beverages (HCCB) in association with Punjab National Bank (PNB) and Casagrand. The knowledge partners are BrandVerto and Potential Genesis.

RXIL eyes ₹1,000-crore transactions by Jan-Feb

SURABHI

Mumbai, November 13

With business getting back to normal and larger number of players onboarded, Receivables Exchange of India Ltd (RXIL) is confident that transactions on TreDs will touch ₹700 crore in November, but says that more companies, particularly public sector firms, need to start transacting on the platform.

"In November, we expect to do ₹700 crore with Diwali. We are expecting that by January or February next year, we should do about ₹1,000 crore of transactions. Business is getting back to normal," said Ketan Gaikwad, Managing Director and CEO, RXIL.

Transactions on RXIL's platform had fallen to just about ₹70 crore in April after the national lockdown, but started picking up from June and July. RXIL, a joint venture between SIDBI and NSE, is the first of the three TreDs platforms in the country.

Digital payments

In an interaction with *BusinessLine*, Gaikwad said the disruption has helped in expediting

the digitisation of payments. It also gave RXIL the opportunity to talk to companies and MSMEs to register on the platform and start transacting. "A lot more corporates have started transacting on the platform now. They have realised that for sustaining the ecosystem, they need to support MSMEs. The advantage is that you can make immediate payments to MSMEs and can also extend the payment cycle to 180 days," he pointed out.

However, the potential of the platform is much higher, and a lot more corporates and public sector companies, need to start transacting on the platform, he said, adding that they are working with the government to see if it can be made mandatory for all PSUs to transact on TreDs.

Gaikwad said just about 7-8 per cent of payments are being done through the platform, though at least 1 lakh crore of discounting can happen through TreDs.

In 2018, the government had made it mandatory for all Central PSUs and companies - with a turnover of ₹500 crore - to join the TreDs platform.

Chocolate firms unwrap sweeter offers

MEENAKSHI VERMA AMBWANI

New Delhi, November 13

Chocolate players have expanded their portfolios with new launches targeted at the gifting segment and reconfigured offerings in line with the evolving consumer trends, backed by e-commerce strategies.

Analysts pointed out that in the first half of the year, the chocolates and confectionery segment witnessed challenging times due to lower discretionary consumption, weaker demand in urban regions and disruptions in the modern trade. But companies said they are seeing positive consumer sentiment, and demand has picked up in the second half of the year.

Festive gifting

Anil Viswanathan, Senior Director, Marketing (Chocolates), Insights and Analytics, Mondelez India said: "Over the years, Mondelez India has come to be an intrinsic part of festivals in the country with Cadbury Celebrations redefining the joy of festive gifting. Pandemic or not, we are here to continue spreading the joy of gifting and make sure that the celebration season remains unhindered."



Demand for chocolates picked up in the second half of the year

"We have reconfigured our offerings to suit the new normal, whether it is expanding our gifting portfolio with different SKUs and brands or accelerating our efforts in the e-commerce space while complementing it with focussed marketing strategies," he added.

He said the company has seen personalised and premium gifting picking up even as consumers operate with 50-70 per cent of the budget as against last year.

Over the years, companies have been betting on the shift in consumer preference from traditional sweets to chocolate gifting. Ferrero India launched its more affordable gifting brand, Ferrero Rocher Moments, ahead of the season.

With acceleration in adoption of digital platforms, industry players have also been looking at innovative strategies to ramp up focus on e-commerce. Hershey India has launched its e-gift voucher initiative in collaboration with digital gifting player, GyFTR and Grofers. Herjit Bhalla, Hershey India MD, said: "In this new normal, the launch of the Hershey's e-gift voucher offers a perfect solution for contactless gifting, so our consumers can gift the deliciousness of Hershey's products to their loved ones despite being apart."

This season saw the entry of new players. Zydus Wellness has forayed into the premium dark chocolate category with the launch of Sugar Free D'lite chocolates. Tarun Arora, CEO, Zydus Wellness said: "Sugar Free is a name synonymous to the sugar substitute category and we have used this very experience to enter the chocolate category. This launch is extremely important for us given the current consumer demand and is in line with our company's vision to innovate products that will pave the way to a healthy life."

At 18.5 m, Disney+Hotstar has more than doubled paid subscriber base

OUR BUREAU

Mumbai, November 13
Disney+ Hotstar has garnered over 18.5 million paid subscribers, which takes the global subscriber base of Disney+ up to 73.7 million.

Christine McCarthy, Disney's Senior Executive Vice-President and Chief Financial Officer, revealed these numbers during the company's quarterly earnings call on Thursday. Disney+ and Disney+Hotstar added over 16 million subscribers this last quarter (July-September) with Disney+Hotstar contributing the most due to the recently-concluded 2020 Indian Premier League. The IPL matches could be seen only



The growth in subscriber base can be attributed to IPL 2020

through the annual paid Disney+Hotstar VIP plan.

"Disney+ ended Q4 with 73.7 million paid subscribers or an increase of over 16 million subscribers versus Q3. Disney+ Hotstar subscriber additions were the largest contributor to this increase, driven by the start of the

delayed IPL season. Disney+Hotstar subscribers now account for a little over a quarter of our global subscriber base. Disney+'s overall ARPU [average revenue per user] this quarter was \$4.52 (about ₹337). However, excluding Disney+ Hotstar, it was \$5.30 (about ₹395)," said McCarthy, while speaking to analysts.

It was back in April that Disney+Hotstar had provided the first official numbers for its Hotstar streaming service, revealing that it had eight million paid subscribers. The new number of over 18.5 million paid subscribers means that it has more than doubled its paid subscriber base since then.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.06.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.06.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
		Unaudited			Audited			Unaudited			Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	65740.33	97286.97	33247.73	98988.06	170972.01	342249.39	65740.33	97286.97	33247.73	98988.06	170972.01	342249.39
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14607.10	26256.19	5823.29	20430.39	44903.77	86342.58	14470.45	26118.46	5686.73	20157.18	44623.63	85772.00
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14607.10	26256.19	5823.29	20430.39	44903.77	86342.58	14470.45	26118.46	5686.73	20157.18	44623.63	85772.00
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10836.13	20757.26	4264.91	15101.04	32782.62	63768.75	10716.34	20633.13	4143.35	14859.69	32530.60	63200.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	10788.64	20788.92	4350.00	15138.64	32800.09	63171.91	10668.85	20664.79	4228.44	14897.29	32548.07	62604.15
6	Equity share capital	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					360025.46							359134.31
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (₹)	8.24	15.78	3.24	11.48	24.92	48.48	8.15	15.70	3.15	11.30	24.75	48.05

Notes:

- The above is an extract of detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available in the Company's website (www.cochinshipyard.com) and in the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
- The above unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 was approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on November 12, 2020.

Utilization of funds from proceeds of IPO as on September 30, 2020		₹ In Crores
Proceeds from Initial Public Offer (IPO)		961.95
Less: IPO expenses (Company's share)		21.72
Net IPO proceeds		940.23
Add Interest amount reinvested		94.23
Total Proceeds plus interest		1034.46
Less Utilisation of Proceeds for:		
General Corporate Purpose (GCP)		165.23
Construction of New Dry Dock		501.56
ISRF		285.00
Fund Balance as on 30.09.2020		102.67
Parking of funds in Fixed Deposits		102.65
Parking of Funds in Current Accounts		0.02
Parking of funds as on 30.09.2020		102.67

Place : Kochi
Date : November 12, 2020

For Cochin Shipyard Limited
Sd/-
Chairman & Managing Director

Hindi version of this advertisement is published in the website (www.cochinshipyard.com) of CSL.

KITEK Kitek Garments Limited					
Regd. Office: PBN-5, Kizhakkambalam, Alwaye-683562, Kerala. Web: www.kitekgarments.com , E-mail: sect@kitekgarments.com , Tel: 04844142000, Fax: 04842680604					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER, HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020					
Rupees in lakhs, except EPS and unless otherwise stated					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019
1.	Total Income from operations	13,704.09	20,919.32	23,096.12	20,716.57
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,540.05	4,371.80	4,434.18	2,396.24
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,540.05	4,371.80	4,434.18	2,396.24
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,924.50	3,835.65	3,334.76	1,780.89
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,924.43	3,832.14	3,334.56	1,780.82
6.	Equity Share Capital	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):-				
	Basic:	2.89	5.77	5.01	2.88
	Diluted:	2.89	5.77	5.01	2.88

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites- www.nseindia.com and on the company's website- www.kitekgarments.com
- The unaudited Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2020.
- In March 2020, the World Health Organization declared a global pandemic due to the novel coronavirus (COVID-19). The pandemic and lockdown impacted normal operations by way of interruption in production, supply chain disruption, customer order deferrals, unavailability of personnel, etc. The Group has considered the possible effects that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19 on the carrying amounts of property, plant and equipment, intangible assets, inventories, receivables, investments, other assets and liabilities. In developing the assumptions relating to the possible future uncertainties in the global economic conditions because of this pandemic and impact of the same on future performance, the Group has used available information from internal and external sources to assess the impact of COVID-19 on the consolidated financial results. However, given the undetermined circumstances due to the pandemic the actual outcome may differ from what has been estimated. The Group will continue to monitor the future developments and update its assessment.

By order of the Board
Sd/-
Managing Director
DIN: 00046016

Place : Kizhakkambalam
Date : November 13, 2020

जीआईसी हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लि.
 गांधीवाड़ा शाखा कार्यालय : प्रथम 40-3, प्रथम तल, एटोटीय कॉलेज, आर.डी.सी., नवम्बर, गांधीवाड़ा - 201002, टेली : 0120-4995536 ई-मेल आईडी : gcihiabad.ncr@gichf.co.in., वेबसाइट : www.gichfndia.com

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : वैतन इन्फोसिस बिल्डिंग, छत्र तल, 14, अम्बेडकर रोड, चर्च, नई दिल्ली - 110020

शुद्धि पत्र

हिन्दी दैनिक समाचार पत्र जनसत्ता (दिल्ली संस्करण) में दिनांक 12 नवम्बर, 2020 के अंक में उक्त शीर्षक के तहत प्रकाशित कक्षा सूचना के विज्ञापन में शाखा पता (गांधीवाड़ा शाखा) असाधारण गलत प्रकाशित हुआ है। इसकी कृपया नीचे दिए अनुसार सही रूप में (नोरफा शाखा) पढ़ें :
 नोरफा शाखा कार्यालय : 104-105, प्लॉट नंबर पी-1, प्रथम तल, विशाल चैम्बर्स, सेक्टर-18, नोरफा-201301
 टेलीफोन : 0120-4205678, 4213037, 2511751, 2514145, ई-मेल आईडी : noida@gichfndia.com

रोलैटार्नेर्स लिमिटेड
 सीआईएन : L21014HR1968PLC004844
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : प्लॉट सं. 73-74, फेज-III, इण्डस्ट्रियल एरिया, धारुवाड़ा, जिला तिवाड़ी, हरियाणा-123106
 दूरभाष : 01274-243326, 242220
 ई-मेल: cs.rollatiners@gmail.com
 वेबसाइट : www.rollatiners.com

बोर्ड बैठक का स्थान
 सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 47 के साथ पठित विनियम 29 के अनुसार, एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि अपरिहार्य परिस्थितियों के कारण 30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा छमाही के लिए अन्य बातों के साथ-साथ कम्पनी के अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंड अलोन एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार, अनुमोदन एवं रिपोर्ट के लिए कम्पनी के निदेशक मण्डल की बैठक शुक्रवार, 13 नवम्बर 2020 के स्थान पर अब बृहस्पतिवार, 19 नवम्बर, 2020 को आयोजित की जाएगी।
 कथित सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.rollatiners.in तथा बीएसई की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com एवं एनएसई की वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com पर देखी जा सकती है।

कृते रोलैटार्नेर्स लिमिटेड
 हस्ता./-
 पीयूष गुप्ता
 दिनांक: 13.11.2020 पूर्णांकालिक निदेशक
 स्थान: नई दिल्ली डीआईएन: 03392865

केआरए लिजिंग लिमिटेड
 CIN : L65993DL1990PLC039837; Ph. No: 0124-4746817; E-mail : kraleasing1990@gmail.com; Website: www.kraleasing.com
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: सी-20, एसाएफ को-आपरेटिव इन्स्ट्रियल इस्टेट, जी० टी० करनाल रोड, दिल्ली-110033
 कारपोरेट कार्यालय: प्लॉट नं० 3, सेक्टर-11, आईएम्टी मानेसर, गुडगाँव-122050, हरियाणा

30 सितम्बर, 2019 को समाप्त एवं तिमाही एवं अर्धवार्षिक के उद्घरित एकीकृत वित्तीय परिणाम

विवरण	30 सितम्बर, 2020		30 सितम्बर, 2019		समाप्त वार्षिक 31.03.2020
	अनअकेक्षित	अनअकेक्षित	अनअकेक्षित	अनअकेक्षित	अकेक्षित
परिचालन से कुल आय (नेट)	64,68,727	1,27,74,983	75,66,212.00	1,48,81,961	13,13,92,160.00
अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (कर से पहले, असाधारण एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्)	53,10,232	1,04,22,776	60,45,793.00	1,21,87,577	11,85,48,064.00
अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (कर से पहले, असाधारण एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्)	53,10,232	1,04,22,776	60,45,793.00	1,21,87,577	11,85,48,064.00
अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि)	42,38,462	83,69,269	47,83,062.00	95,68,894	10,59,50,786.00
अवधि के लिए (कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए व्यापक लाभ/(हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय मिलाकर (कर पश्चात्)	42,19,655	83,31,830	47,64,616.00	95,32,336	10,58,77,879.00
प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर कैपीटल (अंकित मूल्य रु० 10/- प्रत्येक)	62973640.00	6,29,73,640	6,29,73,640.00	6,29,73,640	6,29,73,640.00
रिजर्व (के रूप में पिछले वर्ष की बेशेषी सेट में दिखाया गया (रिजर्व रिमूव्ड नमंडर को छोड़कर)	NA	NA	NA	NA	324860190.00
बैसिक प्रति शेयर आय (असाधारण मदों के बाद) (रु० 10/- प्रत्येक)	0.67	1.32	0.75	1.51	16.81
डायल्यूटेड प्रति शेयर आय (असाधारण मदों के बाद) (रु० 10/- प्रत्येक)	0.67	1.32	0.75	1.51	16.81

Notes:
 रिजर्व (के रूप में पिछले वर्ष की बेशेषी सेट में दिखाया गया (रिजर्व रिमूव्ड नमंडर को छोड़कर)
 बैसिक प्रति शेयर आय (असाधारण मदों के बाद) (रु० 10/- प्रत्येक)
 डायल्यूटेड प्रति शेयर आय (असाधारण मदों के बाद) (रु० 10/- प्रत्येक)

Notes:
 सेबी (सूची एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियम, 2015 के नियम, 33 के अंतर्गत 30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्धवार्षिक के उपरोक्त उद्घरित एकीकृत अनअकेक्षित परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में मांडल किया गया। 30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्धवार्षिक के पूर्ण प्रारूप एकीकृत एवं समेकित परिणाम स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.mse.in एवं कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.kraleasing.com पर उपलब्ध हैं।

कृते केआरए लिजिंग लिमिटेड
 हस्ता./-
 राजेश मेहरा
 प्रबंध निदेशक
 DIN: 00058232

तिथि: 12.11.2020
 स्थान : गुरुग्राम

स्पै कैपिटल सर्विसेज लिमिटेड
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 25 सी-ब्लॉक कम्युनिटी सेंटर, जनकपुरी नई दिल्ली-110058
 वेबसाइट: https://www.spacapital.com/CapitalServices/ सीआईएन : L65910DL1984PLC018749
 दूरभाष सं. : 011-45586600, 45675500, ई-मेल आईडी: listing@spacapital.com

30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त दूसरी तिमाही तथा छमाही हेतु स्टैंड एलोन एवं समेकित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण
 (रु. करोड़ में शेयर्स तथा इंपीएस को छोड़कर)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडएलोन						समेकित		
		समाप्त तिमाही 30 सितम्बर, 2020	समाप्त तिमाही 30 जून, 2020	समाप्त तिमाही 30 सितम्बर, 2020	समाप्त छमाही 30 सितम्बर, 2020	समाप्त तिमाही 30 सितम्बर, 2020	समाप्त तिमाही 30 जून, 2020	समाप्त तिमाही 30 सितम्बर, 2020	समाप्त छमाही 30 सितम्बर, 2020	समाप्त छमाही 30 सितम्बर, 2020
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (निवल)	7.67	13.31	7.75	20.98	7.67	13.31	20.97		
2.	अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/हानि (कर, अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	0.092	0.094	0.455	0.185	0.092	0.094	0.185		
3.	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्)	0.015	0.094	0.455	0.109	0.015	0.094	0.109		
4.	कर पश्चात् अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्)	0.015	0.069	0.444	0.084	-0.0273	0.031	0.0036		
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात्) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात्) सहित)	0.015	0.069	0.444	0.084	-0.027	0.031	0.004		
6.	आरक्षित गत वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलन पत्र में प्रदर्शित अनुसार (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षी को छोड़कर)	13.50	13.48	14.19	13.50	13.42	13.44	13.42		
7.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का फेस वैल्यू)	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225		
8.	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का उचित मूल्य)	0.05	0.22	1.44	0.27	-0.09	0.10	0.01		
	वैसिक : डायल्यूटेड :	0.05	0.22	1.44	0.27	-0.09	0.10	0.01		

टिप्पणियाँ:
 1. उपरोक्त सेबी सूचीबद्ध विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दाखिल की गई वित्त वर्ष 2020-21 के 30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त दूसरी तिमाही तथा छमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। 30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त दूसरी तिमाही तथा छमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) के साथ ही साथ कम्पनी की वेबसाइट http://www.spacapital.com/capitalservices/ पर उपलब्ध है।
 2. वित्त वर्ष 2020-21 के 30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त दूसरी तिमाही तथा छमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों की ऑडिट कमीटी द्वारा समीक्षा की गई तथा 12 नवम्बर, 2020 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा स्वीकृत किया गया तथा सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व तथा उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अनुसार सांख्यिक ऑडिट में उनकी समीक्षा की है।

निदेशक मंडल के लिये तथा उसकी ओर से
 हस्ता./-
 संदीप परवल
 अध्यक्ष-सह-प्रबंध निदेशक
 DIN: 00025803

स्थान: नई दिल्ली
 तिथि: 12 नवम्बर, 2020

स्टारलिट पावर सिस्टम्स लिमिटेड
 STARLIT
 Pure Power Sure Power
 CIN: L37200DL2008PLC174911
 पंजी. कार्यालय: ए-1/51, एलजीएफ, सफदरखंज एन्क्लेव, नई दिल्ली दक्षिण दिल्ली-110029, टेली. नं: 011-26102570, फैक्स: 011-26102670
 ईमेल: info@starlitgroup.net, वेबसाइट: www.starlitpower.com

30 सितम्बर, 2020 का समाप्त तिमाही के अनअकेक्षित स्टैंडएलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

क्र. सं.	विवरण	30 सितम्बर, 2020		30 सितम्बर, 2019		31 मार्च, 2020	
		(अनअकेक्षित)	(अनअकेक्षित)	(अनअकेक्षित)	(अनअकेक्षित)	(अनअकेक्षित)	(अनअकेक्षित)
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय	456.99	24.76	154.78	481.75	487	1155.27
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशेष एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	(189.61)	(93.96)	(78.60)	(283.57)	(287.71)	(429.22)
3.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(189.61)	(93.96)	(78.60)	(283.57)	(287.71)	(429.22)
4.	कर से बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(154.38)	(71.33)	(43.21)	(225.71)	(50.70)	(170.35)
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर के बाद) लाभ/(हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) से शामिल)	(154.38)	(71.33)	(43.21)	(225.71)	(50.70)	(170.35)
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	1006.50	1006.50	1006.50	1006.50	1006.50	1006.50
7.	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. में) (जारी तथा अवरूद्ध प्रचालनों के लिए)	(1.53)	(0.71)	(0.43)	(2.24)	(0.50)	(1.69)
	मूल तरल	(1.53)	(0.71)	(0.43)	(2.24)	(0.50)	(1.69)

टिप्पणियाँ:
 1. उपरोक्त अनअकेक्षित परिणामों की बोर्ड की ऑडिट कमीटी द्वारा समीक्षा की गई तथा 12 नव. 2020 को आयोजित निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में उसे अभिलेख में लिखे गये। इन विवरणों को कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्दिष्ट कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015 तथा लागू सीमा तक अन्य मान्यता प्राप्त सिद्धांतों तथा नीतियों के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है।
 2. उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व तथा उद्घाटन अपेक्षा), 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दाखिल की गई तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (http://www.starlitpower.com) पर प्रकाशित है।

स्टारलिट पावर सिस्टम्स लिमिटेड के लिये
 हस्ता./-
 योगेश कुमार गुप्ता
 निदेशक
 DIN: 00315397

स्थान: नई दिल्ली
 तिथि: 12 नवम्बर, 2020

Bharat Rasayan Limited
 CIN: L24119DL1989PLC036264
 Regd. Office: 1501, Vikram Tower, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008
 Email: investors.br@bharatgroup.co.in Website: www.bharatgroup.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020
 (₹ in lacs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Three months ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2020 (Un-Audited)	Three months ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Three months ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2020 (Un-Audited)	Three months ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	31,846	60,015	36,566	31,846	60,015	36,566
Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional Items	5,218	11,095	6,212	5,213	11,090	6,212
Net Profit before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	4,826	10,970	6,110	4,821	10,965	6,110
Net Profit after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	3,532	8,202	5,462	3,527	8,197	5,462
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	3,515	8,167	5,457	3,510	8,162	5,457
Equity Share Capital (4248740 shares of ₹10/- each)	424.87	424.87	424.87	424.87	424.87	424.87
Earning per share (of ₹10/- each) [*Not annualised]						
- Basic	83.13 *	193.05 *	128.56 *	83.01 *	192.93 *	128.56 *
- Diluted	83.13 *	193.05 *	128.56 *	83.01 *	192.93 *	128.56 *

Notes:
 1. The above Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/six months financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available at the Website of the Company (www.bharatgroup.co.in) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).
 2. The above Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter and three months ended September 30, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2020.
 3. The abovesaid Unaudited Financial Results is furnished by the Statutory Auditors and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
For BHARAT RASAYAN LIMITED
 Sd/-
 (S.N.GUPTA)
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00024660

NEW DELHI
 NOVEMBER 12, 2020

दि बिरला कॉटन स्पिनिंग एण्ड वीविंग मिल्स लिमिटेड
 सीआईएन: L65100DL1920PLC099621
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: हिन्दुस्तान टाइम्स हाउस, 9 वीं मंजिल, 18-20, के.जी. मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-1100 001
 फोन : 011-66561206, ईमेल : secretarial.ht@rediffmail.com, वेबसाइट : www.birlacotton.com

30 सितम्बर 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही हेतु अनअकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का उद्घरण

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2020 (अनअकेक्षित)	
		30.09.2020 (अनअकेक्षित)	30.06.2020 (अनअकेक्षित)	30.09.2019 (अनअकेक्षित)	30.09.2020 (अनअकेक्षित)		
		287	(29)	54	258		172
2.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशेष एवं असाधारण मदों के पूर्व) #	276	(40)	14	236	122	297
3.	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष एवं असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्) #	276	(40)	14	236	122	297
4.	कर पश्चात् अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष एवं असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्) #	223	(63)	316	160	396	453
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात् कुल व्यापक आय (लाभ/(-) हानि एवं अन्य व्यापक आय शामिल कर के) (कर पश्चात्) *	245	(66)	316	179	396	326
6.	समाप्त अंश पूंजी	114	114	114	114	114	114
7.	प्रति अंश आय (रुपये 10 प्रत्येक के) (जारी व्यवसाय हेतु-नैर वार्षिकृत) मूलमूल तरल	19.46	(5.51)	27.62	13.96	34.61	39.56
		19.46	(5.51)	27.62	13.96	34.61	39.56

टिप्पणियाँ:
 1. 30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए बिना पड़े हुए वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा ऑडिट कमेटी द्वारा की गई है और 13 नवंबर, 2020 को आयोजित उनकी संशोधित बैठकों में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित और रिपोर्ट पर ली गई है।
 2. वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षकों ने 30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा की है।
 3. उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणाम मान्यता प्राप्त और माप सिद्धांतों के अनुसार इंटरनेट 34 "अंतरिम वित्तीय रिपोर्टिंग" के रूप में निर्धारित की गई है।
 4. (i) कंपनी अधिनियम में IndAS और अनुसूची III (प्रमाण- II) को तहत उपलब्ध विकल्पों के अनुसार शेयरों में निवेश (एसीएडएस में निवेश के अलावा) "केयर वैल्यू फॉर प्रॉफिट एंड लॉस" के तहत वर्गीकृत और वर्गीकृत किया गया है।
 (ii) ऋण आवासीय म्यूचुअल फंड (ट्रेडिंग के लिए आयोजित नहीं) में निवेश को "लाभ और हानि के माध्यम से उचित मूल्य" के तहत माप और वर्गीकृत किया गया है।
 5. वर्तमान तिमाही वर्गीकरण/प्रस्तुति की पुष्टि करने के लिए जब भी आवश्यक हो, संबंधित तिमाही के आंकड़ों को फिर से इकट्ठा/पुनर्गठित किया गया है।
 6. उपर्युक्त 30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के अनअकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्घरण है, जो सेबी के विनियम 33 (सूची निर्धारण और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दायर किया गया है। पूर्ण। 30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए बिना पड़े हुए वित्तीय परिणामों का प्रारूप वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षकों की समीक्षा रिपोर्ट के साथ हमारी वेबसाइट www.birlacotton.com पर और www.cse-india.com के कॉर्पोरेट अनुभाग में वित्तीय परिणामों के तहत उपलब्ध है।
 # उपरोक्त अवधियों में रिपोर्ट करने के लिए कंपनी के पास कोई असाधारण और असाधारण वस्तु नहीं है।

वास्ते दि बिरला कॉटन स्पिनिंग एण्ड वीविंग मिल्स लि.
 हस्ता./-
 विरेन्द्र कुमार चौरिया
 निदेशक
 सीआईएन 00046895

स्थान : नई दिल्ली
 तिथि : 13.11.2020

कोचीन शिपयार्ड लिमिटेड
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : प्रशासनिक भवन, कोचीन शिपयार्ड परिसर, पेरुमानूर, कोच्ची - 682015 दूरभाष : 0484 250 1306, फैक्स: 0484 2370897, वेबसाइट/Website: www.cochinshipyard.com, CIN: L63032KL1972G01002414

दिनांक 30 सितम्बर 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण
 (रुपए लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन						समेकित					
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.06.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.06.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	65740.33	97286.97	33247.73	98988.06	170972.01	342249.39	65740.33	97286.97	33247.73	98988.06	170972.01	342249.39
2.	अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर पूर्व, असाधारण और/ या असाधारण मदें)	14607.10	26256.19	5823.29	20430.39	44903.77	86342.58	14470.45	26118.46	5686.73	20157.18	44623.63	85772.00
3.	अवधि के लिए कर पूर्व निवल लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/ या असाधारण मद के बाद)	14607.10	26256.19	5823.29	20430.39	44903.77	86342.58	14470.45	26118.46	5686.73	20157.18	44623.63	85772.00
4.	अवधि के लिए कर पूर्व निवल लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/ या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	10836.13	20757.26	4264.91	15101.04	32782.62	63768.75	10716.34	20633.13	4			